Super Compact Nitrogen Gas Springs
Catalog No. C09101G
SC Series
®
PED PED
2014/68/EU
COMPLIANT
1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA •  fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net2

(located at bottom)
SFB.004
(located at bottom)
SFT.004
(located at top)
S
16
18
9
4 x M6
SHCS
28.5
34
50
Part No. S C L
SC.00420.10 10 60 70
SC.00420.16 16 75 91
SC.00420.25 25 95 120
psi lb.
2175 956
2000 879
1750 769

TRAVEL (%)
SC.00740 – 736 daN
ø20 S
C
L
11.5
10.5
ø32
2 x R1
2 x M6
6 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Mount Options
Part No. S C L
SC.00740.06 6 57 63
SC.00740.10 10 65 75
SC.00740.16 16 77 93
SC.00740.25 25 95 120
SC.00740.32 32 108 140
SC.00740.40 40 125 165
SC.00740.50 50 145 195
MAX
RECOMMENDED
TRAVEL 90%
psi lb.

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
71.15
80.05
88.95
97.85
106.75
115.65
Based on
2175 psi charge
1655 lb.
1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net 5
Super Compact
Nitrogen Gas Springs
®
TRAVEL (%)
SC.01000 – 10 kN
ø20 S
C
L2 x R1
10.5
ø38
10.5
M6 Port
2 x M6
9 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Part No. S C L
SC.01000.06 6 55 61
SC.01000.10 10 68 78
SC.01000.16 16 84 100
SC.01000.25 25 110 135
SC.01000.32 32 135 167
SC.01000.40 40 155 195
SC.01000.50 50 180 230
17
psi lb.
2175 2383
2000 2191

On-Contact Force
Mount Options
Ordering Examples:
Cylinder Only: 	       SC.01000.25.TO.150
Cylinder with Mount:    SC.01000.25.RFT.150
Round Flange Square FlangeRFT.010
(located at top)
RFB.010
(located at bottom)
SFB.010
(located at bottom)
SFT.010
(located at top)
39.6
S 15
ø56 BOLT
CIRCLE
4 x M6
SHCS
9
ø68
15
40
S
15
4 x M6
SHCS
9
52
15
1120 17.7
ø25
 G 1/8
17.7
MAX
RECOMMENDED
TRAVEL 90%
F
O
R
C
E
 (
lb
.)
F
O
R
C
E
 (kN
)
 10.60 kN
M6
Square Sub Plate 90.50.01000
(with cylinder) B50
CSP.01000
SCL.01000
(with cylinder)
Sub Plate
20 G 1/8
52 37.5
4 x M6 SHCS
Cylinder with Square Sub Plate:         SC.01000.25.B50.0
Cylinder with Round Sub Plate: 	   SCL.01000.25.TO.0
Sub Plate Only: 	  	                  CSP.01000 / 90.50.01000
SC.00420 SC.00740
SC.01000
SC.01800

TRAVEL (%)
SC.01800 – 19 kN
ø30
S
C L
14.5 ø50
2 x R2
14.5
G1/8 Port
4 x M6
9 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Mount Options
Part No. S C L
SC.01800.06 6 60 66
SC.01800.10 10 70 80
SC.01800.16 16 90 106
SC.01800.25 25 110 135
SC.01800.32 32 130 162
SC.01800.40 40 150 190
SC.01800.50 50 170 220
18.4
psi lb.
2175 4236
2000 3896

20 2.51
On-Contact Force
Ordering Examples:
Cylinder Only: 	     SC.01800.25.TO.150
Cylinder with Mount:  SC.01800.25.RFT.150
Round Flange Square FlangeRFT.018
(located at top)
RFB.018
(located at bottom)
SFB.018
(located at bottom)
SFT.018
(located at top)
56.5
S 21
ø80 BOLT
CIRCLE
4 x M8
SHCS
13
ø95
21
56.5
S
21
4 x M8
SHCS
13
70
21
Square Sub Plate
11
20
7
2 x M6
12 Deep
8
26
ø43
 G 1/8
MAX
RECOMMENDED
TRAVEL 90%
F
O
R
C
E
 (
lb
.)
F
O
R
C
E
 (kN
)
 18.85 kN
M6
CSP.01800
SCL.01800
(with cylinder)
Sub Plate
90.50.01800
(with cylinder) B50
Cylinder with Square Sub Plate:        SC.01800.25.B50.0
Cylinder with Sub Plate: 	                SCL.01800.25.TO.0
Sub Plate Only: 	  	                  CSP.01800 / 90.50.01800
75
56.5 6
ø26 BOLT CIRCLE
SC.00420 SC.00740

TRAVEL (%)
SC.03500 – 32 kN
ø45
S
C
L
24
ø63
19
G1/8 Port
4 x M8
9 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Mount Options
Part No. S C L
SC.03500.10 10 75 85
SC.03500.16 16 87 103
SC.03500.25 25 105 130
SC.03500.32 32 118 150
SC.03500.40 40 135 175
SC.03500.50 50 155 205
ø34 BOLT CIRCLE
psi lb.
2175 7160
2000 6584

20 4.25
On-Contact Force
Ordering Examples:
Cylinder Only: 	     SC.03500.25.TO.150
Cylinder with Mount:  SC.03500.25.B21.150
Square Flange 90.25.1600
(with cylinder) B25
73.5
S
27
4 x M10
SHCS
16
90
MAX
RECOMMENDED
TRAVEL 90%
F
O
R
C
E
 (
lb
.)
F
O
R
C
E
 (kN
)
 31.85 kN
Round Flange 90.21.1600
(with cylinder) B21
60
S 27
ø85 BOLT
CIRCLE
4 x M10
SHCS
16
ø105
1120
78ø56
 G 1/8
4 x M8
12 Deep
24 ø34 BOLT
CIRCLE
Cylinder with Square Sub Plate:        SC.03500.25.B50.0
Cylinder with Sub Plate: 	                SCL.03500.25.TO.0
Sub Plate Only: 	  	                  CSP.03500 / 90.50.03500
CSP.03500
SCL.03500
(with cylinder)
Sub Plate
M6
18
20
G 1/8 Port
4 x M10 SHCS
  85
60
Square Sub Plate 90.50.03500
(with cylinder) B50
SC.00420 SC.00740
SC.01000
SC.01800

26000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
71.15
80.05
88.95
97.85
106.75
115.65
Based on
2175 psi charge
7160 lb.
1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA •  fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net8
Super Compact
Nitrogen Gas Springs
®
SC.04700 – 47 kN
ø50
S
C
L
18 ø75
2 x R2.5
18
G1/8 Port
4 x M8
12 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Part No. S C L
SC.04700.10 10 70 80
SC.04700.16 16 90 106
SC.04700.25 25 110 135
SC.04700.32 32 135 167
SC.04700.40 40 160 200
SC.04700.50 50 190 240
psi lb.
2175 10509
2000 9663
1750 8456

On-Contact Force
Mount Options
Ordering Examples:
Cylinder Only: 	     SC.04700.25.TO.150
Cylinder with Mount:  SC.04700.25.RFT.150
Round Flange Square FlangeRFT.047
(located at top)
RFB.047
(located at bottom)
SFB.047
(located at bottom)
SFT.047
(located at top)
Round Sub Plate
73.5
S 26
4 x M10
SHCS
16
ø122
26
73.5
S
26
4 x M10
SHCS
16
90
26
Square Sub Plate
12
20
4 x M10
SHCS
11
20
7
4 x M8
12 Deep
8ø68
 G 1/8
90.50.4300
(with cylinder) B50
TRAVEL (%)
MAX
RECOMMENDED
TRAVEL 90%
F
O
R
C
E
 (
lb
.)
F
O
R
C
E
 (kN
)
 46.76 kN
M6
ø104 BOLT

26000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
71.15
80.05
88.95
97.85
106.75
115.65
Based on
2175 psi charge
10509 lb.
1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net 9
Super Compact
Nitrogen Gas Springs
®
SC.07500 – 75 kN
ø63 S
C
L
21 ø95
2 x R2.5
21
G1/8 Port
4 x M8
9 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Part No. S C L
SC.07500.10 10 80 90
SC.07500.16 16 100 116
SC.07500.25 25 120 145
SC.07500.32 32 150 182
SC.07500.40 40 170 210
SC.07500.50 50 205 255
psi lb.
2175 16946
2000 15582
1750 13635

On-Contact Force
Mount Options
Ordering Examples:
Cylinder Only: 	     SC.07500.25.TO.150
Cylinder with Mount:  SC.07500.25.RFT.150
Round Flange Square FlangeRFT.075
(located at top)
RFB.075
(located at bottom)
SFB.075
(located at bottom)
SFT.075
(located at top)
92
S 30
4 x M12
SHCS
18
ø150
30
92
S
30
4 x M12
SHCS
18
110
30
TRAVEL (%)
MAX
RECOMMENDED
TRAVEL 90%
F
O
R
C
E
 (
lb
.)
F
O
R
C
E
 (kN
)
 75.39 kN
M8
ø130 BOLT
CIRCLE
ø52 BOLT
CIRCLE
36.8
Cylinder with Square Sub Plate:        SC.07500.25.B50.0
Cylinder with Sub Plate: 	                SCL.07500.25.TO.0
Sub Plate Only: 	  	                  CSP.07500 / 90.50.07500
11
20
78ø87
 G 1/8
ø52 BOLT
CIRCLE
4 x M8
12 Deep
36.8
CSP.07500
SCL.07500
(with cylinder)
Sub Plate
SC.00420 SC.00740
SC.01000
SC.01800

20
G 1/8 Port
120
92
4 x M12 SHCS
Square Sub Plate 90.50.07500
(with cylinder) B50
12.5
Based on
2175 psi charge
16946 lb.
1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA •  fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net10
Super Compact
Nitrogen Gas Springs
®
SC.11800 – 118 kN
ø80 S
C
L
22.5 ø120
2 x R2.5
22.5
G1/8 Port
4 x M10
10 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Part No. S C L
SC.11800.10 10 90 100
SC.11800.16 16 110 126
SC.11800.25 25 130 155
SC.11800.32 32 155 187
SC.11800.40 40 180 220
SC.11800.50 50 210 260
psi lb.
2175 26478
2000 24347
1750 21304

On-Contact Force
Mount Options
Ordering Examples:
Cylinder Only: 	     SC.11800.25.TO.150
Cylinder with Mount:  SC.11800.25.RFT.150
Round Flange Square FlangeRFT.118
(located at top)
RFB.118
(located at bottom)
SFB.118
(located at bottom)
SFT.118
(located at top)
109.5
S 33
4 x M12
SHCS
21
ø175
33
109.5
S
33
4 x M12
SHCS
21
130
33
TRAVEL (%) MAX
RECOMMENDED
TRAVEL 90%
F
O
R
C
E
 (
lb
.)
F
O
R
C
E
 (kN
)
117.80 kN
M8
ø155 BOLT
CIRCLE
ø68 BOLT
CIRCLE
48.1
Cylinder with Square Sub Plate:        SC.11800.25.B50.0
Cylinder with Sub Plate: 	                SCL.11800.25.TO.0
Sub Plate Only: 	  	                  CSP.11800 / 90.50.11800
SC.00420 SC.00740
SC.01000
SC.01800
SC.03500
SC.04700
10000
11400
12800
14200
15600
17000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
SC.07500
SC.11800

Super Compact
Nitrogen Gas Springs
®
TRAVEL (%)
SC.18300 – 184 kN
ø100 S
C L
24.5 ø150
2 x R2.5
24.5
G1/8 Port
4 x M10
10 Deep
TO – Basic Mount
Part No. S C L
SC.18300.10 10 100 110
SC.18300.16 16 120 136
SC.18300.25 25 140 165
SC.18300.32 32 165 197
SC.18300.40 40 195 235
SC.18300.50 50 220 270
psi lb.
2175 41372
2000 38043
1750 33287